8 201 ! JUN 0 8 2011

RECEIVED

|
LOFRP G a bt | = (_.)
ind Rock WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS IBY:. —_—
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 20

1. CONTRACTOR: J.C. Evans Construction Co., LP Profect: 09WC706

2. Change Order Work Limils: Sla. 457478 lo Sta. ) 516400 Roacdway: Willlams Drive

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projects): minor (Major/Minor)

CSJ: 0211-01-016
4, Reasons: 3F (3 Max. - In order of imporlance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised: o
3F: Counly Convenlence, Additlonal work desired by County, 4B: Third Parly Accommaodation. Third parly requosted work.
The change order adds safely illuminalion at the intersections of Williarms Drive and FM 3405 and Williams Drive and Jim Hogg
Driva, Adding safety illuminalion al these inlersections was requesled by the Texas Deparlmen! of Transportalion and Williamson
County due 1o Lhe high volume of traffic al each inlersection.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached
7. New or revised plan shesel(s) are atlached and numbered: 188, 188A, 1888
8. New Special Provisions to the contracl are altached: O Yes =) No

9. New Special Provisions to ltlem__N/A__ No. N/A |, Special Specificalion ltem __N/A are altached.

Each signalory hereby warranls thal each has the authorily lo execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing $0, agrees o waive The foﬂowfng information must be P rovided

any aod all clams for addbonal compensaton due 1o any and al other

expenses, addtional changes for e, overhead and profu; or loss of Time Exl. #: NJIA Days added on this CO: 0
campensation as a rusiit of this change. T — — -

) ' Amount added by this change order: $61,255.50
THE CONTRACTOR Date (L3 /7ot -
‘4,// N o

By J 20  rdsen v

rd
Typed/Printed Name Wy oor Clpsvns

Y
Typed;‘Prinled Tille _\_/'\ 2 .-'\j :L ( }I {, WiL '; }_} A

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

/". Counly Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
C /) ~ /5 A( 1 APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
-

Projecl Manager Date
& Conslruction Observer
e
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Dale
NIA [0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
//% o / _ Counly Commissloner Precincl 3 Date
TFV/ / J/ 2t/ () APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
/ i ?I’ogram Manager Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
Counly Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
[ APPROVED () REQUEST APPROVAL

h = /I_ VLR R alid

A‘gf County Judge Date
PROVED




05'SSZ' 195 06°0L6'LLLS 07'S59°0LL8 STYLOL

00°000'Zs 00°000°Z8 00°000° 000002 00°0S Fo‘o 00°'LS fiie] LNNOJ2Y 32HO04 - S1S02 234 000-9106
00°528'v3 00°528°FS [ [T 0008 000 00'52E'¥S $1 1502 QV3HY3A0 'dN NY3TD| 00005106
0091175 00°91 | ¥4 (X3 00’y 00°08 000 00'620'LS v3 O3AIAOH4 STYRIZLYA - WN1 (8 ALJHLS (STWY 1d OIS 4L SNI 5602-989
00'94L'01S C09LLDLS 00T 00T 0008 000 00'880°5$ CE (o)ds(I)sDisnILolorziozt) 0 AL ANIS 0313 501829
00'S.T°T 00'STZ'8 00'LZ 00°S 00'058'v1$ 00z 005298 v3 NOUJY/M (LLEZS1)D 1 XO8 ANNOYD Z10Z-v29
0570572 00°60T0LS 00'00L'S 00°05%'t 05°858'L§ 00°059'7 69°LS 3l QIALYINSNI (3 "ON} HOLONANOD 93713 7102029
05000t 06'C08°LS 00°659°6 00°sZL or'sos'as 00°0C6'Y 8E°LS Exl v (2 "ON) ¥OL2NONOD 2313 LLOZ-0Z%
00°008'0LS 00°'008'0LS 00°09¢ 20°09¢ 0008 000 000t Enl QIHOELIHOP HOSKIALILINANDD| GLOZ-819
0522518 05°659°4ES 0081 T 00°504 00°L£4'0CS 00'820°7 [ Eal 2oy xo&.uRE:nzoo_ 8102819
0000573 00°00§'Z8 00°L 0o'L 0008 000 0000528 57 NOLLYTIYLSNI NOLLYNIMNT ALIAYS - S3AvIIHEYs BE66-Z05
0000515 00°005°LS 00°% 00'L 00°08 00'0 00'005'LS [l NOLLYTTV.LSNI NOLLYNIWNT1I ALTSVS - NOLLVZIIIS0N 6666-005
00°06%'LLS 05°705'89% 00°5£2 00°0% 05 ZLO'LSS 00°6L1 05'1628 41 {NISEHT10d NOIS FULILIYHS TIIEd LEDZ-9L7

ﬁ..wmmmﬁ 1500 WALl ALLNYAD ALLNYAD 1502 W3L ALLNYID 30RId LINN LINA NOLLJR¥OS2a EST]
Q3singy
MEN UoNQ3a)4e QY| 1onninaud + TYNIDRIO
Sway Peiuoed g IVl
31YH AT8NOH o8V

¥O0IS OIUI PITB|( SIBUBIE|Y DUE O JUNCODY 30U04 1Y T1BVL
S0LOME0 #129fod 0Z ¥3GWNN Y30Y0 FONYHD

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A.  Incorrecl PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Condilions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by condilions andfor resulling delay)
(unforeseeable) 28. Unavailable malerial
2C. Mew development (condilions changing aller PS&E compleled)
20. Environmental remedialion
2E. Miscallaneous dilference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(llem 9)
2F. Site condilions allered by an act of nalure
2G. Unadjusled ulilily (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21.  Addilional safely needs (unforeseeabla)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispula resolulion (not resulling from error in plans or dilfering site condilions)
3B8. Public relalions improvement
3C. tmplementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievemenl of an early project complelion
3E. Reduction of fulure maintenance
3F. Addilional work desired by lhe Counly
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws andlor policies
3H. Cosl savings opporlunily discovered during construction
31.  Implementalion of improved technology or beller process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceplance)
3K. Addilion of stock accoun! or material supplied by stale provision
3L. Revising safely work/measures desired by the Counly
3M. Other
4. Third Parly Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third parly lo meel commilment
48. Third parly requesled work
4C. Compliance requiremenls of new laws and/or policies (impacling third parly)
40. Other
5. Contraclor Convenience 5A. Contraclor exercises oplion lo change the Iraffic conlrol plan
5B. Conlraclor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Paymenlt for Parinering workshop
5D. Additional salely work/measures desired by the conlraclor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Ulilities 6A. Right-of-Way nol clear (lhird parly responsibillly for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way nol clear (Counly responsibilily for ROW}
G6C. Ulilities nol clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Williams Drive
Williamson County Project No, 09WC706

Change Order No. 20

Reason for Change

This change order adds safety illumination at the intersections of FM 3405 and Jim Hogg Drive.
The addition of safety illumination at these intersections was requested by the Texas
Department of Transportation and Williamson County due to the high volume of traffic at each
intersection. The City of Georgetown will not be participating in the cost of this proposed
change.

This change is minor with reason, 3F, Additional work desired by the County, and 4B, Third
party requested work. No time will be added as a result of this change. The work is being done
after substantial completion was granted, during a time suspension for grass establishment.
The additional costs for this work were determined by utilizing bid items in the original contract
or previously negotiated bid items where possible.

The following new items are required for this change order.

ITEM | DESCRIPTION B ] QrY | uNIT
500-9999 | MOBILIZATION - SAFETY ILLUMINATION INSTALLATION 1 LS
502-9999 | BARRICADES - SAFETY ILLUMINATION INSTALLATION 1 LS
618-2019 | CONDUIT(PVC)(SCH 40)(2")BORED 360 LF
628-2109 | ELEC SERV TY D (120/240)070(NS)GS(E)SP(0) 2 EA

INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) STR(TY B) LUM - MATERIALS
686-2099 | bEOVIDED 4 EA
9015-0000 | CLEAN UP, OVERHEAD COST 1 LS
9016-000 | PEC COSTS - FORCE ACCOUNT 2000 | DOL

This change results in a net increase of $61,255.50 to the contract amount, for an adjusted
contract total of $13,119,965.92, The original contract amount was $11,464,068.41. As a result
of all change orders to date, including this change order, $1,655,897.51 has been added to the
Contract, resulting in a 14.4% net increase in the contract cost. To date 133 days have been
added to the contract, for a total of 703 working days.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




